UDIT: UNIVERSIDAD DE DISEÑO, INNOVACIÓN Y TECNOLOGÍA UDIT: UNIVERSIDAD DE DISEÑO, INNOVACIÓN Y TECNOLOGÍA
ÁGORA CREATIVA ÁGORA CREATIVA
Artículos científicos INVESTIGACIÓN
17-9-2024
Mechanical Properties and Thermal Decomposition Mechanism Mechanical Properties and Thermal Decomposition Mechanism
of Glycidyl Azide Polyol Energetic Thermoplastic Elastomer Binder of Glycidyl Azide Polyol Energetic Thermoplastic Elastomer Binder
with RDX Composite with RDX Composite
Quili Sun

to −26.1 ◦C) with the RDX percentages increasing, which was attributed to the added RDX
particles restricting the mobility of the chain segment of GAP–ETPE [20]. In addition, the pure
GAP–ETPE binder showed a narrow tan δ peak, while the GAP–ETPE/RDX model propellant
clearly showed a broad tan δ peak, which indicated that the relaxation process occurred slower
than that of the reference sample due to matrix–particle interaction.
Polymers 2024, 16, 2626 5 of 12
Polymers 2024, 16, x FOR PEER REVIEW 5 of 13
In addition, the pure GAP–ETPE binder showed a narrow tan δ peak, while the GAP–
ETPE/RDX model propellant clearly showed a broad tan δ peak, which indicated that the
relaxation process occurred slower than that of the reference sample due to matrix–parti-
cle interaction.
Figure 4. Tan δ of samples as a function of temperature.
Table 1. The Tg value of GAP–ETPE/RDX.
Samples RDX/% Tg/°C
GAP–ETPE 0 −31.6
GAP–ETPE/RDX-10 10 −30.1
GAP–ETPE/RDX-30 30 −28.6
GAP–ETPE/RDX-50 50 −27.2
GAP–ETPE/RDX-70 70 −26.4
GAP–ETPE/RDX-80 80 −26.1
3.2. Tensile Mechanical Properties Analysis
The tensile stress–strain curve of GAP–ETPE/RDX model propellants was shown in
Figure 5. It can be observed that the GAP–ETPE/RDX-70 composite propellant exhibited
the highest tensile strength. The enhancement of the mechanical properties may be due to